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If your child has turned 16 you can apply for Developmental Services Ontario services at this time. 
 
Developmental Services Ontario Central West Region is your contact point for adult developmental 
services in Waterloo, Wellington, Dufferin, Halton, and Peel Regions. 
DSO Central West Region is administered by Sunbeam Centre on Kingsway Dr. Kitchener. 
 
Contact:  Shiona Niven Community Participation Supports/Transitional Support Coordinator 
                (519) 894-1153 ex 2907 s.niven@dscwr.com 
 
Due to Covid - 19 the DSO office is closed. Staff are all working from home. Phones and voicemails are 
being monitored. 
 
ODSP 
 
Ontario Disability Support Offices are open.  The public is strongly urged to call prior to an office visit for 
instructions (no walk-ins, appointments only).  Please do not come into the offices if you are unwell, have 
been in contact with someone who is unwell, have travelled outside of Canada or been in contact with 
someone who has travelled outside of Canada. 
 
ODSP Kitchener 715 Fischer Hallman Rd. Suite 301 (519) 886-4700 
ODSP Cambridge 73 Water St Cambridge (519) 623-1230 
 
All agencies involved in WCDSB Community Connections are closed until May 4, 2020. 
 
All agencies have staff are working remotely and are checking emails/voicemails throughout the day.   
 
Please feel free to reach out to our community partners, many have online activities for participants at this 
time. 
Here is the contact info for each Agency: 
 
Michael Fleming Centre – Carli Belben (519) 404-3287 mfcambridge@hotmail.com 
 
Community Living Cambridge – Christa Moniz (519) 623-7490 ex 2233 c.moniz@clcambridge.ca 
 
Adults in Motion (AIM) Cambridge -   Elyse - (519) 277-3723 
 
Adults in Motion -  Kitchener – Stephanie -   (519) 577- 3723  adultsinmotionwr@gmail.com  
 
Light House Kitchener – Heather Barrow (226) 338 - 2681  lighthouseprograms@gmail.com 
 
KWHabilitation –Wil Candlish Community Participation/ Employment Supports (519) 744 - 6307  
wcandlish@kwhab.ca  
 
KWHabilitation – Annita Boer and Lana Higgison - LEGUp (519) 208 - 2225 aboer@kwhab.ca  
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Elmira District Community Living – Donna Fulcher (519) 669 -1567 ex 23 dfulcher@elmiraacl.com 
 
Extend-A-Family – Liz Flewwelling – (519) 741 – 0190  lizf@eafwr.on.ca   or  
https://www.eafwr.on.ca/covid-19/  
 
Waterloo Region Family Network – Erin Sutherland (519) 886 – 9150 Erin.Sutherland@wrfn.info 
  
 
 
 
If your require assistance with a DSO referral form or have questions about agency programs please 
contact me at tracey.fuschino@wcdsb.ca or call (519) 577 – 3660 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


